n of Corporati Divis 'ns da Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H100002330393)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: From;	Account Number : FCA000000 Phone : (850)222- Fax Number : (850)878-	RATION SYSTEM 023 1092 5368	2110 OCT 25 AH 10: 30 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA	ALL PROPERTY.	
**Enter the email annual repor Email Addres:	address for this business e t mailings. Enter only one o	ntity to be used for email address please.	futere **		
	GN PROFIT/NONPROFIT UTC Power Corpora ertificate of Status ertified Copy age Count		SECRETARY OF S TALLAHASSEE, FU	RECEIVED	
<u></u>	stimated Charge	\$70.00	ORIDA	1: 16	Ð
efile.sunbiz.org/script	eñlcovr.exe		10/25/20	0100 10	ر ال

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe



11

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations**

UTC Power Legal

SUBJECT: UTC Power Corporation

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

8607272399

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Mary-Jane Williams

Name of Person

UTC Power Corporation

Firm/Company

195 Governor's Highway

Address

860 иt (

South Windsor, CT 06074

City/State and Zip code

maryjane.williams@utepower.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Mary-Jane Williams

Name of Person

1727-2329 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status **\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certified Copy

1\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

FL917 • 10/93/2010 C T Meters Daties

7272999	UTC Power Legal		01:36:45 p.m.	10-22-2010	3 /•
APPL	ICATION BY FOREIGN CORPOR BUSINE	ATION FOR AU SS IN FLORIDA		TO TRANSACT	
	NCE WITH SECTION 607. 1503, FLORID. FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSAC				
I. UTC Powe	r Comoration				
(Enter name	of corporation; must include "INCORPORAT " "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	ED," "COMPANY,	" "CORPORATION,"		
(1¢ married and	available in Florida, enter alternate corporate na	ma adapted for the s	second of the peopling h	uningers in Blouida)	
	sagnese in the rest card, processe of bolger re	3. 06-1517615	inhose of animoral o		
2. Delaware	ntry under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applica	•[c)	
A 01/01/2007		5. perpenual			
······································	Dats of incorporation)		ar corp. will cease to ex	ist or "perpetus!")	
б.				•	
7. 195 Governo	(Dats first transected busine (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60 n's Highway, South Windsor, CT 06074	7.1502, F.S., to deter		<u> </u>	
•	(Principal office	address)			
same as abov	c (Current malling	address)		<u> </u>	
		•			
	ation and attornarket acrylecs for energy produ			<u> </u>	
(Рирс	use(s) of corporation authorized in home state o	r country to be carrie	ed out in state of provide		28
9. Name and g	treet address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT and	ceptable)	FEO	2010 OCT
Name	C T Corporation System			AH	G
Office Addres	1200 South Fine Island Road			AR	25
Q11100 Fradit 03	Plantation	, Florida	33324	E C	
	(City)	, Florida	(Zip code)	FL	
			• •	OR	
Having been n designated in t further agree	d agent's acceptance: named as registered agent and to accept se this application, I hereby accept the appole to comply with the provisions of all statute	ntment as registers s relative to the pri	ed agent and agree to oper and complete pe	act in this capacity	4 1
and I am fa n i	liar with and accept the obligations of my	position as regime	ระค แระกะ		
	By: ATOPLIATUR		en H. Kreatz Ial Aasistant		

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

.

FLD13 - Ideus/3010 C T System Dalker

÷

07272399	UTC Power Legal 01:36:57 p.m. 10,22-3010 3 4 14
. •	S. A. Ang
12. Na	nes and business addresses of officers and/or directors:
	n:
Address	195 Governor's Highway, South Windsor, CT 06074
Vice Ch	dirman: Joseph E. Triompo
	195 Gavernar's Highway, South Windsor, CT 06074
	Michael O. Brown
Director.	195 Governor's Highway, South Windson, CT 06074
Address:	
Director	Richard Milbourn
Address:	195 Gavarnor's Highway, South Windsor, CT 06074
	J. Michael McQuade, executive vice president of the Corporation holds all duties of chief executive officer
	ident: Joseph B. Triompo
	195 Governor's Highway, South Windsor, CT 06074
Address:	195 Governor's Highway, South Windsor, CT 06074 Michael O. Brown
Addross: Secretary	
Address: Secretary Address:	Michael O. Brown
Address: Secretary Address: Treasurer	Michael O. Brown 195 Governor's Highway, South Windsor, CT 06074
Address: Secretary Address: Treasurer Address:	Michael O. Brown 195 Governor's Highway, South Windsor, CT 06074 Richard Milbourn
Address: Secretary Address: Treasurer Address:	Michael O. Brown 195 Governor's Highway, South Windsor, CT 06074 Richard Milbourn 195 Governor's Highway, South Windsor, CT 06074

FLOIV - HERSCOOLD C T System Online

<u>ر</u>_ا

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "UTC POWER CORFORATION" IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORFORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE INENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2010.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2888666

101022735 Verify this certificate

8300

ffrey W. Ballo AUTHENI CATION: 8307208

DATE: 10-25-10